
Colby Community College (5-19, 3-15) -vs- Cloud County Community College (13-10, 8-9)
02/07/26 at Concordia, Kansas, 66901

 
 

 
 
Colby Community College 70

Cloud County Community College 90

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 4:10 PM
Attendance: 386
Site: Concordia, Kansas, 66901
Referees: Lance Fuller Jr., Joshua Schmidt, Mason Osborne

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Colby Community College 28 42 70
Cloud County Community College 44 46 90

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 D.J. Cason * 34 8-15 2-7 2-3 1-1 2 1 3 3 0 1 20
01 Aliou Diallo * 29 6-11 4-6 3-4 0-4 4 2 5 2 0 1 19
24 Gabe Njenga * 15 3-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 1 6
04 Elias Agba * 15 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 5 1 1 0 0 4
31 Nana Keutcha * 16 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 3 0 0 0
13 Owen Reece 18 4-7 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 8
23 Giannis Asimakopoulos 13 2-6 0-2 3-4 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 7
15 Braedyn Gillespie 7 1-4 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
14 Rhett Kats 19 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 1 0 3 2
05 Tyce Bollers 11 0-3 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 1
20 Daniel Cramer 11 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
02 Zion Messam 9 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0
00 Kellan Simoneau 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 27-64 7-29 9-15 7-23 30 19 15 14 1 7 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-24   45.83 % 1-8   12.50 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 16-40   40.00 % 6-21   28.57 % 4-9   44.44 %
Total 27-64   42.2 % 7-29   24.1 % 9-15   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 1 1st-18:01

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Syncere Burnette * 28 8-13 3-7 2-3 0-5 5 3 5 0 0 0 21
03 DJ Holloway * 24 5-6 2-3 3-4 0-6 6 4 2 4 0 6 15
23 D'ontez Walker * 23 6-9 0-0 2-5 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 14
21 Elidjah Savane * 25 5-7 0-0 3-4 2-5 7 1 1 3 1 2 13
05 Kuel Akot * 20 2-5 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 0 5
44 K'mari Holt 17 2-7 2-5 2-2 0-3 3 4 2 1 0 0 8
33 Kaidan Chatham 25 2-6 0-1 3-4 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 1 7
31 Will Otott 16 1-2 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 1 4
32 Jack Skocny 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 3
43 Kam Williams 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0
11 Samuel Akot 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-57 8-19 18-26 6-31 37 14 19 15 1 11 90

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-30   53.33 % 5-10   50.00 % 7-13   53.85 %
Second Half 16-27   59.26 % 3-9   33.33 % 11-13   84.62 %
Total 32-57   56.1 % 8-19   42.1 % 18-26   69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 17

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 22
Largest Lead: 28 2nd-
01:02



1st Half Box Score
Colby Community College 28

Cloud County Community College 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 D.J. Cason 16 4-7 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 10
1 Aliou Diallo 13 2-5 1-2 3-4 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 1 8
24 Gabe Njenga 12 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 1 4
4 Elias Agba 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 1 0 0 2
31 Nana Keutcha 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 3 0 0 0
13 Owen Reece 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Giannis Asimakopoulos 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Braedyn Gillespie 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Rhett Kats 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
5 Tyce Bollers 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Daniel Cramer 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Zion Messam 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
0 Kellan Simoneau 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-24 1-8 5-6 0-12 12 9 5 9 1 4 28
45.8 % 12.5 % 83.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Syncere Burnette 14 3-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 0 7
3 DJ Holloway 13 4-5 2-3 3-4 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 4 13
23 D'ontez Walker 13 4-6 0-0 0-3 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 8
21 Elidjah Savane 15 3-5 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 0 1 1 1 2 7
5 Kuel Akot 11 0-3 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
44 K'mari Holt 11 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 0 6
33 Kaidan Chatham 8 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
31 Will Otott 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
32 Jack Skocny 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Kam Williams 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0
11 Samuel Akot 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-30 5-10 7-13 5-12 17 6 7 5 1 7 44
53.3 % 50.0 % 53.8 %



2nd Half Box Score
Colby Community College 42

Cloud County Community College 46

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 D.J. Cason 18 4-8 2-5 0-1 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 0 10
1 Aliou Diallo 16 4-6 3-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 2 0 0 11
24 Gabe Njenga 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
4 Elias Agba 2 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
31 Nana Keutcha 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Owen Reece 7 3-4 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 6
23 Giannis Asimakopoulos 11 2-5 0-1 3-4 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7
15 Braedyn Gillespie 4 1-4 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
14 Rhett Kats 13 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 2 0
5 Tyce Bollers 7 0-3 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
20 Daniel Cramer 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
2 Zion Messam 7 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
0 Kellan Simoneau 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 16-40 6-21 4-9 7-11 18 10 10 5 0 3 42
40.0 % 28.6 % 44.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Syncere Burnette 14 5-8 2-4 2-3 0-3 3 1 3 0 0 0 14
3 DJ Holloway 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 2 3 0 2 2
23 D'ontez Walker 10 2-3 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 6
21 Elidjah Savane 10 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 1 0 2 0 0 6
5 Kuel Akot 9 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 4
44 K'mari Holt 6 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 2
33 Kaidan Chatham 17 2-5 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 5
31 Will Otott 11 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 4
32 Jack Skocny 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 3
43 Kam Williams 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Samuel Akot 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-27 3-9 11-13 1-19 20 8 12 10 0 4 46
59.3 % 33.3 % 84.6 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Colby Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cloud County Community College
19:36 TURNOVER  by SAVANE,ELIDJAH

MISS JUMPER by DIALLO,ALIOU 19:23
-- REBOUND DEF by AKOT,KUEL

19:10 MISS 3PTR by HOLLOWAY,DJ
REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,ALIOU --
MISS 3PTR by NJENGA,GABE 18:42

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,D'ONTEZ
FOUL  by AGBA,ELIAS 18:20

18:20 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by AKOT,KUEL
18:20 MISS FT by AKOT,KUEL

REBOUND DEF by NJENGA,GABE --
GOOD LAYUP by CASON,DJ(in the paint) 18:01 2-1 V 1
ASSIST  by AGBA,ELIAS --

17:47 2-3 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,D'ONTEZ(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by DIALLO,ALIOU 17:13

-- REBOUND DEF by AKOT,KUEL
17:06 2-5 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BURNETTE,SYNCERE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by DIALLO,ALIOU 16:43 5-5
ASSIST  by CASON,DJ --

16:30 5-7 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by HOLLOWAY,DJ
GOOD JUMPER by CASON,DJ(in the paint) 16:07 7-7

15:48 7-9 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,D'ONTEZ(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by NJENGA,GABE(in the paint) 15:16 9-9
ASSIST  by DIALLO,ALIOU --

15:01 MISS 3PTR by BURNETTE,SYNCERE
REBOUND DEF by KEUTCHA,NANA --
TURNOVER  by AGBA,ELIAS 14:44

14:44 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by MESSAM,ZION 14:44
SUB IN by KATS,RHETT 14:44
SUB IN by GILLESPIE,BRAEDYN 14:44
SUB IN by ASIMAKOPOULOS,GIANNI 14:44
SUB IN by REECE,OWEN 14:44
SUB OUT by KEUTCHA,NANA 14:44
SUB OUT by NJENGA,GABE 14:44
SUB OUT by CASON,DJ 14:44
SUB OUT by AGBA,ELIAS 14:44
SUB OUT by DIALLO,ALIOU 14:44

14:44 SUB IN by HOLT,K'MARI
14:44 SUB OUT by AKOT,KUEL

-- ASSIST  by BURNETTE,SYNCERE
14:24 9-11 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SAVANE,ELIDJAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MESSAM,ZION 14:09
14:08 STEAL  by HOLLOWAY,DJ
13:57 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,D'ONTEZ

-- REBOUND OFF by SAVANE,ELIDJAH
13:55 9-13 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SAVANE,ELIDJAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ASIMAKOPOULOS,GIANNI 13:21
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,D'ONTEZ

13:15 9-15 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,DJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MESSAM,ZION 13:00

12:59 STEAL  by SAVANE,ELIDJAH
FOUL  by ASIMAKOPOULOS,GIANNI 12:57

12:57 9-16 H 7 GOOD FT by SAVANE,ELIDJAH
12:57 MISS FT by SAVANE,ELIDJAH

REBOUND DEF by KEUTCHA,NANA --
SUB IN by CASON,DJ 12:57
SUB IN by KEUTCHA,NANA 12:57



SUB OUT by MESSAM,ZION 12:57
SUB OUT by ASIMAKOPOULOS,GIANNI 12:57

12:57 SUB IN by AKOT,SAMUEL
12:57 SUB IN by CHATHAM,KAIDAN
12:57 SUB OUT by WALKER,D'ONTEZ
12:57 SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,DJ

MISS LAYUP by KEUTCHA,NANA 12:46
-- REBOUND DEF by SAVANE,ELIDJAH

FOUL  by CASON,DJ 12:40
12:40 9-17 H 8 GOOD FT by CHATHAM,KAIDAN
12:40 9-18 H 9 GOOD FT by CHATHAM,KAIDAN

TURNOVER  by KEUTCHA,NANA 12:17
12:16 STEAL  by SAVANE,ELIDJAH
12:01 9-21 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by HOLT,K'MARI

-- ASSIST  by SAVANE,ELIDJAH
MISS 3PTR by CASON,DJ 11:36

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLT,K'MARI
11:26 9-23 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by BURNETTE,SYNCERE
11:16 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by DIALLO,ALIOU 11:16
SUB IN by AGBA,ELIAS 11:16
SUB IN by NJENGA,GABE 11:16
SUB OUT by KEUTCHA,NANA 11:16
SUB OUT by GILLESPIE,BRAEDYN 11:16
SUB OUT by KATS,RHETT 11:16
GOOD JUMPER by REECE,OWEN 10:48 11-23 H 12

10:36 11-26 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by HOLT,K'MARI
-- ASSIST  by AKOT,SAMUEL

MISS JUMPER by REECE,OWEN 10:13
10:13 BLOCK  by SAVANE,ELIDJAH

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLT,K'MARI
10:06 MISS JUMPER by HOLT,K'MARI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
10:02 SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,DJ
10:02 SUB OUT by BURNETTE,SYNCERE

TURNOVER  by NJENGA,GABE 09:46
09:34 11-28 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by SAVANE,ELIDJAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHATHAM,KAIDAN
09:24 FOUL  by HOLT,K'MARI
09:14 FOUL  by HOLT,K'MARI

GOOD FT by CASON,DJ 09:14 12-28 H 16
GOOD FT by CASON,DJ 09:14 13-28 H 15
SUB IN by CRAMER,DANIEL 09:14
SUB OUT by DIALLO,ALIOU 09:14

09:14 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KAM
09:14 SUB IN by BURNETTE,SYNCERE
09:14 SUB OUT by HOLT,K'MARI
09:14 SUB OUT by AKOT,SAMUEL
09:01 MISS LAYUP by SAVANE,ELIDJAH

-- REBOUND OFF by SAVANE,ELIDJAH
08:53 MISS LAYUP by SAVANE,ELIDJAH

BLOCK  by NJENGA,GABE 08:53
-- REBOUND OFF by CHATHAM,KAIDAN

08:48 13-31 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by HOLLOWAY,DJ
-- ASSIST  by BURNETTE,SYNCERE

08:29 FOUL  by BURNETTE,SYNCERE
08:29 SUB IN by WALKER,D'ONTEZ
08:29 SUB OUT by SAVANE,ELIDJAH

MISS JUMPER by AGBA,ELIAS 08:12
-- REBOUND DEF by CHATHAM,KAIDAN

FOUL  by AGBA,ELIAS 08:09
SUB IN by KEUTCHA,NANA 08:09



SUB OUT by NJENGA,GABE 08:09
07:47 13-34 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by BURNETTE,SYNCERE

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KAM
07:28 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by BOLLERS,TYCE 07:28
SUB OUT by AGBA,ELIAS 07:28
GOOD JUMPER by CASON,DJ 07:22 15-34 H 19

07:11 MISS 3PTR by BURNETTE,SYNCERE
REBOUND DEF by BOLLERS,TYCE --
MISS LAYUP by CASON,DJ 07:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNETTE,SYNCERE
FOUL  by BOLLERS,TYCE 06:57

06:57 MISS FT by HOLLOWAY,DJ
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:57 15-35 H 20 GOOD FT by HOLLOWAY,DJ
TURNOVER  by CASON,DJ 06:48

06:47 STEAL  by HOLLOWAY,DJ
06:42 TURNOVER  by HOLLOWAY,DJ

STEAL  by CASON,DJ 06:41
MISS 3PTR by REECE,OWEN 06:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNETTE,SYNCERE
06:28 MISS LAYUP by CHATHAM,KAIDAN

REBOUND DEF by KEUTCHA,NANA --
MISS 3PTR by CRAMER,DANIEL 06:06

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,DJ
FOUL  by CRAMER,DANIEL 05:57
SUB IN by DIALLO,ALIOU 05:57
SUB OUT by CASON,DJ 05:57

05:57 SUB IN by AKOT,KUEL
05:57 SUB IN by HOLT,K'MARI
05:57 SUB OUT by CHATHAM,KAIDAN
05:57 SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,DJ
05:46 15-37 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,D'ONTEZ(in the paint)

ASSIST  by KEUTCHA,NANA --
GOOD JUMPER by DIALLO,ALIOU(in the paint) 05:15 17-37 H 20

05:04 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KAM
STEAL  by DIALLO,ALIOU 05:03

04:48 FOUL  by BURNETTE,SYNCERE
GOOD FT by DIALLO,ALIOU 04:48 18-37 H 19
GOOD FT by DIALLO,ALIOU 04:48 19-37 H 18

04:48 SUB IN by OTOTT,WILL
04:48 SUB OUT by BURNETTE,SYNCERE
04:36 MISS 3PTR by HOLT,K'MARI

REBOUND DEF by BOLLERS,TYCE --
TURNOVER  by KEUTCHA,NANA 04:15

04:12 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,KAM
04:07 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,D'ONTEZ

REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,ALIOU --
03:59 FOUL  by HOLT,K'MARI

MISS FT by DIALLO,ALIOU 03:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DIALLO,ALIOU 03:59 20-37 H 17
SUB IN by CASON,DJ 03:59
SUB IN by AGBA,ELIAS 03:59
SUB IN by NJENGA,GABE 03:59
SUB OUT by CRAMER,DANIEL 03:59
SUB OUT by REECE,OWEN 03:59
SUB OUT by BOLLERS,TYCE 03:59

03:59 SUB IN by SAVANE,ELIDJAH
03:59 SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,DJ
03:59 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KAM
03:59 SUB OUT by WALKER,D'ONTEZ



03:28 MISS LAYUP by AKOT,KUEL
REBOUND DEF by CASON,DJ --
TURNOVER  by KEUTCHA,NANA 03:08

03:06 STEAL  by HOLLOWAY,DJ
02:51 20-40 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by HOLLOWAY,DJ

MISS 3PTR by DIALLO,ALIOU 02:20
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,DJ

FOUL  by NJENGA,GABE 02:16
02:16 20-41 H 21 GOOD FT by HOLLOWAY,DJ
02:16 20-42 H 22 GOOD FT by HOLLOWAY,DJ

SUB IN by KATS,RHETT 02:16
SUB OUT by KEUTCHA,NANA 02:16
TURNOVER  by CASON,DJ 02:03

02:02 STEAL  by HOLLOWAY,DJ
01:58 MISS LAYUP by AKOT,KUEL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
01:57 FOUL  by HOLLOWAY,DJ
01:57 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KAM
01:57 SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,DJ

GOOD LAYUP by CASON,DJ(in the paint) 01:46 22-42 H 20
01:33 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KAM

STEAL  by KATS,RHETT 01:32
GOOD LAYUP by KATS,RHETT(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:29 24-42 H 18

01:12 TURNOVER  by HOLT,K'MARI
STEAL  by NJENGA,GABE 01:11
GOOD DUNK by NJENGA,GABE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:09 26-42 H 16

00:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:57 SUB IN by CHATHAM,KAIDAN
00:57 SUB IN by WALKER,D'ONTEZ
00:57 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KAM
00:57 SUB OUT by SAVANE,ELIDJAH
00:51 MISS LAYUP by AKOT,KUEL

-- REBOUND OFF by OTOTT,WILL
00:43 MISS 3PTR by HOLT,K'MARI

-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,D'ONTEZ
FOUL  by AGBA,ELIAS 00:37

00:37 MISS FT by WALKER,D'ONTEZ
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:37
00:37 MISS FT by WALKER,D'ONTEZ

REBOUND DEF by KATS,RHETT --
GOOD LAYUP by AGBA,ELIAS(in the paint) 00:20 28-42 H 14
ASSIST  by DIALLO,ALIOU --

00:06 28-44 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,D'ONTEZ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OTOTT,WILL

FOUL  by AGBA,ELIAS 00:06
00:06 MISS FT by WALKER,D'ONTEZ

REBOUND DEF by NJENGA,GABE --
SUB IN by BOLLERS,TYCE 00:06
SUB OUT by AGBA,ELIAS 00:06
MISS 3PTR by CASON,DJ 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Colby Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cloud County Community College
SUB IN by REECE,OWEN 20:00
SUB IN by BOLLERS,TYCE 20:00
SUB OUT by KEUTCHA,NANA 20:00
SUB OUT by AGBA,ELIAS 20:00
MISS LAYUP by BOLLERS,TYCE 19:47



-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,DJ
-- ASSIST  by HOLLOWAY,DJ

19:33 28-46 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by SAVANE,ELIDJAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by NJENGA,GABE 19:16

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,D'ONTEZ
-- ASSIST  by BURNETTE,SYNCERE

19:07 28-48 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by AKOT,KUEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by DIALLO,ALIOU 18:53

-- REBOUND DEF by SAVANE,ELIDJAH
FOUL  by DIALLO,ALIOU 18:35

18:35 28-49 H 21 GOOD FT by SAVANE,ELIDJAH
18:35 28-50 H 22 GOOD FT by SAVANE,ELIDJAH
18:35 SUB IN by CHATHAM,KAIDAN
18:35 SUB OUT by WALKER,D'ONTEZ

GOOD 3PTR by DIALLO,ALIOU 18:26 31-50 H 19
ASSIST  by CASON,DJ --

18:18 31-52 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,DJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BURNETTE,SYNCERE

GOOD LAYUP by NJENGA,GABE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:06 33-52 H 19
ASSIST  by DIALLO,ALIOU --
FOUL  by DIALLO,ALIOU 17:56

17:56 33-53 H 20 GOOD FT by BURNETTE,SYNCERE
17:56 MISS FT by BURNETTE,SYNCERE

REBOUND DEF by REECE,OWEN --
17:56 SUB IN by WALKER,D'ONTEZ
17:56 SUB OUT by SAVANE,ELIDJAH

ASSIST  by CASON,DJ --
GOOD JUMPER by REECE,OWEN 17:43 35-53 H 18

17:30 TURNOVER  by AKOT,KUEL
STEAL  by BOLLERS,TYCE 17:29
MISS 3PTR by CASON,DJ 17:24
REBOUND OFF by BOLLERS,TYCE --
MISS LAYUP by BOLLERS,TYCE 17:20

-- REBOUND DEF by AKOT,KUEL
17:08 35-55 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by AKOT,KUEL

-- ASSIST  by BURNETTE,SYNCERE
TURNOVER  by REECE,OWEN 17:01

17:01 STEAL  by CHATHAM,KAIDAN
16:47 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,D'ONTEZ

-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,D'ONTEZ
16:44 35-57 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,D'ONTEZ(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by DIALLO,ALIOU 16:35
16:35 STEAL  by HOLLOWAY,DJ
16:32 FOUL  by HOLLOWAY,DJ
16:32 TURNOVER  by HOLLOWAY,DJ

SUB IN by ASIMAKOPOULOS,GIANNI 16:32
SUB IN by KATS,RHETT 16:32
SUB OUT by NJENGA,GABE 16:32
SUB OUT by REECE,OWEN 16:32

16:08 SUB IN by HOLT,K'MARI
16:08 SUB OUT by AKOT,KUEL

GOOD 3PTR by DIALLO,ALIOU 16:02 38-57 H 19
ASSIST  by KATS,RHETT --

-- ASSIST  by HOLT,K'MARI
15:49 38-60 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by BURNETTE,SYNCERE
15:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER  by CASON,DJ 15:27
15:26 STEAL  by HOLLOWAY,DJ
15:24 TURNOVER  by HOLLOWAY,DJ

STEAL  by KATS,RHETT 15:24
15:19 FOUL  by HOLT,K'MARI
15:19 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



MISS FT by BOLLERS,TYCE 15:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BOLLERS,TYCE 15:19 39-60 H 21

15:19 SUB IN by OTOTT,WILL
15:19 SUB OUT by HOLT,K'MARI
14:57 MISS 3PTR by CHATHAM,KAIDAN

REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,ALIOU --
MISS LAYUP by BOLLERS,TYCE 14:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNETTE,SYNCERE

14:40 39-62 H 23
GOOD LAYUP by BURNETTE,SYNCERE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

14:37 SUB IN by AKOT,KUEL
14:37 SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,DJ

ASSIST  by KATS,RHETT --
GOOD LAYUP by ASIMAKOPOULOS,GIANNI(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 14:34 41-62 H 21

14:29 SUB IN by SAVANE,ELIDJAH
14:29 SUB OUT by WALKER,D'ONTEZ
14:13 41-64 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by SAVANE,ELIDJAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by AKOT,KUEL
MISS 3PTR by KATS,RHETT 13:48

-- REBOUND DEF by SAVANE,ELIDJAH
13:33 MISS LAYUP by BURNETTE,SYNCERE

REBOUND DEF by KATS,RHETT --
GOOD LAYUP by CASON,DJ(in the paint) 13:24 43-64 H 21

12:50 MISS LAYUP by CHATHAM,KAIDAN
REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,ALIOU --
TURNOVER  by DIALLO,ALIOU 12:43

12:42 STEAL  by OTOTT,WILL
12:42 TURNOVER  by OTOTT,WILL

SUB IN by CRAMER,DANIEL 12:42
SUB IN by MESSAM,ZION 12:42
SUB OUT by BOLLERS,TYCE 12:42
SUB OUT by DIALLO,ALIOU 12:42
MISS JUMPER by CASON,DJ 12:39

-- REBOUND DEF by SAVANE,ELIDJAH
12:35 TURNOVER  by SAVANE,ELIDJAH

STEAL  by KATS,RHETT 12:34
GOOD DUNK by ASIMAKOPOULOS,GIANNI(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 12:31 45-64 H 19
ASSIST  by CRAMER,DANIEL --
FOUL  by ASIMAKOPOULOS,GIANNI 12:25

12:25 SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,DJ
12:25 SUB OUT by BURNETTE,SYNCERE
12:16 TURNOVER  by AKOT,KUEL

MISS LAYUP by MESSAM,ZION 11:51
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,DJ

11:41 MISS 3PTR by OTOTT,WILL
REBOUND DEF by CRAMER,DANIEL --
MISS 3PTR by CASON,DJ 11:31
REBOUND OFF by CRAMER,DANIEL --

11:24 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by KEUTCHA,NANA 11:24
SUB OUT by ASIMAKOPOULOS,GIANNI 11:24

11:24 SUB IN by WALKER,D'ONTEZ
11:24 SUB IN by BURNETTE,SYNCERE
11:24 SUB IN by SKOCNY,JACK
11:24 SUB OUT by OTOTT,WILL
11:24 SUB OUT by SAVANE,ELIDJAH
11:24 SUB OUT by AKOT,KUEL

MISS 3PTR by CASON,DJ 11:18
-- REBOUND DEF by SKOCNY,JACK

FOUL  by CRAMER,DANIEL 11:15



-- ASSIST  by HOLLOWAY,DJ
11:04 45-67 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by BURNETTE,SYNCERE(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by CASON,DJ 10:49 48-67 H 19
ASSIST  by MESSAM,ZION --

10:33 MISS 3PTR by BURNETTE,SYNCERE
REBOUND DEF by KEUTCHA,NANA --
TURNOVER  by KATS,RHETT 10:17

09:54 FOUL  by HOLLOWAY,DJ
09:54 TURNOVER  by HOLLOWAY,DJ

MISS 3PTR by KATS,RHETT 09:30
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,DJ

09:18 48-70 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by SKOCNY,JACK
-- ASSIST  by CHATHAM,KAIDAN

MISS 3PTR by CRAMER,DANIEL 09:06
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,DJ

FOUL  by KEUTCHA,NANA 08:46
08:46 48-71 H 23 GOOD FT by WALKER,D'ONTEZ
08:46 48-72 H 24 GOOD FT by WALKER,D'ONTEZ

SUB IN by ASIMAKOPOULOS,GIANNI 08:46
SUB IN by DIALLO,ALIOU 08:46
SUB IN by REECE,OWEN 08:46
SUB OUT by KEUTCHA,NANA 08:46
SUB OUT by KATS,RHETT 08:46
SUB OUT by CASON,DJ 08:46

08:46 SUB IN by SAVANE,ELIDJAH
08:46 SUB IN by OTOTT,WILL
08:46 SUB OUT by WALKER,D'ONTEZ
08:46 SUB OUT by CHATHAM,KAIDAN

MISS 3PTR by CRAMER,DANIEL 08:38
REBOUND OFF by REECE,OWEN --
GOOD LAYUP by REECE,OWEN(in the paint) 08:34 50-72 H 22

08:22 MISS 3PTR by BURNETTE,SYNCERE
REBOUND DEF by CRAMER,DANIEL --
MISS 3PTR by REECE,OWEN 08:10
REBOUND OFF by ASIMAKOPOULOS,GIANNI --

08:03 FOUL  by OTOTT,WILL
08:01 FOUL  by SAVANE,ELIDJAH

GOOD FT by ASIMAKOPOULOS,GIANNI 08:01 51-72 H 21
GOOD FT by ASIMAKOPOULOS,GIANNI 08:01 52-72 H 20
FOUL  by MESSAM,ZION 07:57

07:57 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

07:54 52-74 H 22
GOOD LAYUP by BURNETTE,SYNCERE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by OTOTT,WILL
FOUL  by MESSAM,ZION 07:53

07:53 52-75 H 23 GOOD FT by BURNETTE,SYNCERE
07:39 FOUL  by BURNETTE,SYNCERE

MISS FT by MESSAM,ZION 07:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MESSAM,ZION 07:39

-- REBOUND DEF by SAVANE,ELIDJAH
SUB IN by CASON,DJ 07:12
SUB OUT by CRAMER,DANIEL 07:12

07:11 MISS 3PTR by SKOCNY,JACK
REBOUND DEF by REECE,OWEN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:58

06:52 FOUL  by HOLLOWAY,DJ
MISS FT by CASON,DJ 06:52

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNETTE,SYNCERE
06:52 SUB IN by CHATHAM,KAIDAN
06:52 SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,DJ
06:33 52-77 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by CHATHAM,KAIDAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SKOCNY,JACK



MISS LAYUP by ASIMAKOPOULOS,GIANNI 06:19
-- REBOUND DEF by CHATHAM,KAIDAN

SUB IN by AGBA,ELIAS 06:12
SUB OUT by MESSAM,ZION 06:12

06:05 TURNOVER  by SKOCNY,JACK
GOOD JUMPER by REECE,OWEN 05:53 54-77 H 23

05:43 MISS LAYUP by CHATHAM,KAIDAN
REBOUND DEF by REECE,OWEN --
MISS 3PTR by AGBA,ELIAS 05:36

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNETTE,SYNCERE

05:27 54-79 H 25
GOOD LAYUP by BURNETTE,SYNCERE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

SUB IN by KATS,RHETT 05:24
SUB OUT by REECE,OWEN 05:24

05:24 SUB IN by WALKER,D'ONTEZ
05:24 SUB IN by HOLT,K'MARI
05:24 SUB OUT by SKOCNY,JACK
05:24 SUB OUT by BURNETTE,SYNCERE

ASSIST  by DIALLO,ALIOU --
GOOD LAYUP by AGBA,ELIAS(in the paint) 05:15 56-79 H 23

04:51 TURNOVER  by SAVANE,ELIDJAH
MISS 3PTR by ASIMAKOPOULOS,GIANNI 04:31
REBOUND OFF by KATS,RHETT --
GOOD JUMPER by CASON,DJ 04:19 58-79 H 21
FOUL  by AGBA,ELIAS 04:10

04:10 58-80 H 22 GOOD FT by OTOTT,WILL
04:10 58-81 H 23 GOOD FT by OTOTT,WILL

SUB IN by GILLESPIE,BRAEDYN 04:10
SUB OUT by AGBA,ELIAS 04:10

04:10 SUB IN by SKOCNY,JACK
04:10 SUB OUT by OTOTT,WILL

MISS JUMPER by ASIMAKOPOULOS,GIANNI 04:00
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,D'ONTEZ

03:38 MISS 3PTR by HOLT,K'MARI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

03:37 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:37 SUB IN by AKOT,KUEL
03:37 SUB OUT by SAVANE,ELIDJAH

GOOD 3PTR by GILLESPIE,BRAEDYN 03:28 61-81 H 20
ASSIST  by DIALLO,ALIOU --

03:08 61-83 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by CHATHAM,KAIDAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SKOCNY,JACK

MISS 3PTR by GILLESPIE,BRAEDYN 02:58
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

02:44 61-85 H 24
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,D'ONTEZ(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOLT,K'MARI
02:27 FOUL  by SKOCNY,JACK

MISS FT by ASIMAKOPOULOS,GIANNI 02:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ASIMAKOPOULOS,GIANNI 02:27 62-85 H 23
SUB IN by SIMONEAU,KELLAN 02:27
SUB OUT by ASIMAKOPOULOS,GIANNI 02:27

02:27 SUB IN by OTOTT,WILL
02:27 SUB OUT by WALKER,D'ONTEZ

FOUL  by KATS,RHETT 02:21
02:21 62-86 H 24 GOOD FT by HOLT,K'MARI
02:21 62-87 H 25 GOOD FT by HOLT,K'MARI

MISS 3PTR by GILLESPIE,BRAEDYN 02:12
REBOUND OFF by CASON,DJ --
MISS 3PTR by DIALLO,ALIOU 02:09

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLT,K'MARI
FOUL  by GILLESPIE,BRAEDYN 01:46



01:46 MISS FT by CHATHAM,KAIDAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:46 62-88 H 26 GOOD FT by CHATHAM,KAIDAN
01:46 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KAM
01:46 SUB OUT by AKOT,KUEL

MISS 3PTR by GILLESPIE,BRAEDYN 01:35
REBOUND OFF by GILLESPIE,BRAEDYN --
MISS JUMPER by SIMONEAU,KELLAN 01:22

-- REBOUND DEF by SKOCNY,JACK
01:02 62-90 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by OTOTT,WILL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DIALLO,ALIOU(in the paint) 00:51 64-90 H 26
00:45 TURNOVER  by CHATHAM,KAIDAN

GOOD 3PTR by DIALLO,ALIOU 00:38 67-90 H 23
REBOUND DEF by KATS,RHETT --

00:14 MISS JUMPER by HOLT,K'MARI
GOOD 3PTR by CASON,DJ 00:06 70-90 H 20
ASSIST  by SIMONEAU,KELLAN --


